Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 271,989 (2,720) (2,720) 2,720 2,720
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 4,419 (44) (44) 44 44

276,408 (2,764) (2,764) 2,764 2,764

Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2014 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 205,506 (2,055) (2,055) 2,055 2,055
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 6,817 (68) (68) 68 68

212,323 (2,123) (2,123) 2,123 2,123

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the WAPC’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

-100 basis points +100 basis points

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
TE

M
EN

TS

50. Schedule of Income and Expenses by Service

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

COST OF SERVICES
Expenses
Supplies and services 15,469 15,270 4,767 5,351 16,455 13,682 6,539 0 43,231 34,303
Depreciation expense 0 0 0 0 3,247 3,270 0 0 3,247 3,270
Bad and doubtful debts 0 0 0 0 51 14 0 0 51 14
Committee/board fees 154 110 116 86 111 79 0 0 381 275
Grants and subsidies 0 38 835 3,525 10,821 463 0 0 11,657 4,026
Revaluation decrement 0 0 0 0 101,324 0 0 0 101,324 0
Compensation payment 0 0 0 0 1,456 5,715 0 0 1,456 5,715
Other expenses 203 57 312 449 5,606 1,006 0 0 6,120 1,512
Total cost of services 15,827 15,475 6,030 9,411 139,072 24,229 6,539 0 167,468 49,115

Income
Revenue
Grants from other bodies 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30
Revaluation increment 0 0 0 0 0 48,637 0 0 0 48,637
Rental revenue 0 0 0 0 6,404 6,617 0 0 6,404 6,617
User fees and charges 13,488 13,330 1,023 1,095 0 441 0 0 14,511 14,866
Interest revenue 1,912 1,482 1,912 1,482 1,912 1,483 0 0 5,735 4,447
Other revenue 12 8 22 19 2,607 1,191 0 0 2,641 1,218
Total Revenue 15,412 14,820 2,957 2,596 10,922 58,399 0 0 29,291 75,815

Gains
Gain on disposal of non-current assets 0 0 0 0 16,549 6,844 0 0 16,549 6,844
Total Gains 0 0 0 0 16,549 6,844 0 0 16,549 6,844

Total income other than income from State
Government

15,412 14,820 2,957 2,596 27,471 65,243 0 0 45,840 82,659

NET COST OF SERVICES 416 655 3,073 6,814 111,601 (41,015) 6,539 0 121,628 (33,544)

Statutory Planning Strategic Planning Asset Management TotalUnallocated expenses

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
ST

A
TE

M
EN

TS

INCOME FROM STATE GOVERNMENT
State grants and contributions 0 0 100 268 0 0 0 0 100 268
Service appropriation 27,488 29,804 12,040 18,706 59,022 44,782 0 0 98,550 93,292
Resources received free of charge 145 1 145 1 145 1 0 0 436 3
Total income from State Government 27,634 29,805 12,286 18,975 59,167 44,783 0 0 99,086 93,563

Surplus/(deficit) for the period 27,218 29,150 9,213 12,161 (52,434) 85,798 (6,539) 0 (22,542) 127,107

The Schedule of Income and Expenses by Service should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.

KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

Certification of Key Performance Indicators

We hereby certify that the key performance indicators are based on proper
records, are relevant and appropriate for assisting users to assess the
Western Australian Planning Commission’s performance, and fairly represent
the performance of the Western Australian Planning Commission for the
financial year ended 30 June 2015.

John Deery
Chief Finance Officer
Western Australian Planning Commission